''ویکسینیش کرائیں اور کر وناایس او پیز اینائیں'' <u>PAKISTAN RAILWAYS</u> <u>RE-BIDDING NOTICE</u>

Sealed tenders are invited by the Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar, on Pakistan Railway **Composite Schedule of Rates-2016**, and through rates from the contractors having certificate with relevant category of **C-4** or above and specialization in CE-10 & EE-11 from Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2023-24, on Single stage – Two envelope system (**Technical** / **Financial Bid**) and also included in the active Taxpayers list (ATL) of F.B.R for the under mentioned work. Name of firm / agency on CDR is mandatory.

#	Description	Approximate Cost	Earnest Money	Period of Completion	Tender cost
1	Special Repair / Up-Gradation of Washing Lines at Peshawar Cantt.	Rs.67585604/-	Rs.3379280/-	08 Months	Rs.5000/-

The tender form / documents can be purchased from the office of Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar (Works Accounts Branch) for the specified non-refundable cost of Rs.5000/- per set upto 29.04.2024 at 10.00 hours. The bidding documents will be issued to contractors/firms on proper request written on letter head pad of the registered contractor/firm and on the production of attested photo copies of the registration/renewal with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC), valid Computerized National Identity Card (CNIC) of the proprietor. In case of Firm, attested copy of Firm "H" alongwith partnership deed is necessary duly authorized / nominated person for participation in the bidding. However, original documents of the contractor / firm can also be demanded by the administration for verification. The Cash Deposit receipt of Call Deposit from the scheduled bank as earnest money indicated above and an affidavit, on stamp paper of Rs 100/-, stating that the firm has not been blacklisted or debarred for taking part in bidding by any Government / Semi Government / Autonomous / Semi-Autonomous Bodies of Pakistan must be accompanied with tender documents i.e with Technical bid duly prepared in favour of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar at the time of dropping in the Tender box. The tender will be received upto 11.00 hours on 29.04.2024. Technical bids will be opened at 11.30 hours on the same date in the chamber of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar in the presence of the bidder or their authorized representative who choose to remain their.

<u>"The Bidders will drop the Technical & Financial Bid in the Tender Box on 29.04.2024, and the successful bidders in the technical bid will be informed accordingly for opening of the financial bid."</u>

Note: This bidding notice is also available on Pakistan Railways web site <u>www.pakrail.com</u> and PPRA web site (<u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>).

"ریلوے لائن کو صرف ریلوے کراسنگ سے احتیاط سے پار کریں "

No.1012-WA/20/PSC/2022-23 Dated: **2**-.04.2024

(Sana Úllah) for, Divisional Superintendent P. R Peshawar (Ph: No. 091-9210695)